NEWCASTLE CROSS COUNTRY - ROAD CHAMPIONSHIPS at ERARING - 26th JUNE, 2004.

1 Tia

2 Georgia
3 Erika

4 Lucy

5 Kayley
6 Stephanie
7 Emily

8 Abbey
9 Sarah
10 Megan
11 Lily

1 Kristy

2 Kira

3 Tegan
4 Amanda
5 Annabel
6 Rebecca
7 Lisa

8 Jessica
9 Naomi
10 Kate
11 Jessica
12 Natasha

1 Clare

2 Emma

3 Katie

4 Kristy

5 Kaori

6 Bronwyn
7 Jacinta

8 Samantha

1 Kristy-Lee
2 Sarah

3 Meigan

4 Melinda

1 Kim
2 Danielle
3 Katie

1 Jenni
2 Ashlee

FEMALE.

O'CARROLL
HARRIS
HUGHES
TEALE
ALSFORD
PERRY
LORENTZEN
TWEED
FOX-SMITH
CROWHURST
BANDI

PRICE
McALIECE
ALSFORD
PERRY
FRASER
ATCHESON
HUDSON
LYONS
HUGHES
PINCHEN
PHILLIPS
AALTO

LASSAM
MUIRHEAD
PHILLIPS
GRANT
HUGHES
HADDEN
AITKEN
AALTO

FROST
McALIECE
McCANN
PRICE

MELVILLE
STREET
JONES

Under 20 - 5Km.

NICHOLLS
GUNTHER

MS
KS
Wirr

Wirr
PS
Edg

KS
Mait
Vets

Wall
Vets
Wirr

PS
Mait

WL
CCC
Wirr
EL
PS
Vets

PS
Ch
PS
CCC
Wirr
Ch
WL
Vets

KS
Vets
CCC
Wall

RT
HTF
WL

Under 10 - 2Km.

8.01 1 Josiah
8.10 2 Tim
9.11 3 Nicholas
9.34 4 Andrew
10.47 5 Aaron
11.01 6 Lachlan
11.19
11.30
11.35
12.20
12.52
Under 12 - 3Km.
12.00 1 Douglas
12.38 2 Chris
12.52 3 Alastair
13.23 4 Josh
13.37 5 Charles
13.54 6 Jake
13.57 7 Beau
14.39 8 John
14.44
15.56
17.23
17.26
Under 14 - 3Km.
12.07 1 Elliot
13.09 2 Owen
14.01 3 John
14.23 4 Daniel
14.34
16.50
20.03
20.24
Under 16 - 5Km.
20.29 1 Sam
20.34 2 Connor
20.36 3 Thomas
25.49 4 Luke
Under 18 - 5Km.
21.54 1 Con
22.06 2 Mark
24.45
24.50 No starters.
28.12

MALE.

TWEED
TEALE
RYAN
ATCHESON
PERRY
ROWEN

FRASER
AITKEN
FRASER
BREALEY
HARDY
BANDI
HARDY
WELSH

WATERS
WELSH
PINCHEN
MATTHEWS

MAURER
STEVENSON
McDONALD
FARRUGIA

KIRIAKIDIS
WALLACE

Under 20 - 5Km.

Edg

PS

Mait

WL
Mait
Wall
Vets
Vets
Vets
Mait

ANL
Mait
EL
Till

Wall
Card
Wall

MS

EL

7.59
8.28
9.09
9.15
9.42
10.14

10.54
12.29
12.39
12.51
12.56
12.58
14.29
16.53

11.38
12.49
20.12

DNF

18.21
18.23
19.30
21.22

20.28
22.02



Open - 10Km.

1 Andrea ORACKI Vets 39.49 1 Colin GOODENOUGH Vets 35.51
2 Ginana HENARE 41.24 2 Tommy SLOMKA Vets 40.18
3 Pamela CHIA Vets 43.03 3 Guy BREJWO WL 41.17
4 Megan TOTTERMAN  Vets 45.36 4 Michael WALLS Vets 41.28
5 Kim FLETCHER Mait 46.47 5 Simon ASHTON WL 41.37
6 Karen PEARCE Wall 48.40 6 Phil TWEED 42.16
7 Patrick GRANT 45.34

Veteran 35/39 - 10Km
1 Lisa LINCZ Vets 41.01 Peter CLARK WW 37.01
2 Louise WILSON 50.14 Sam BAILEY CCC 38.44
3 Lisa MATTSSON Vets 51.47 Gerry GRIMES WL 39.25
4 Nita ROBERTSON Vets 52.22 Robert HOARE Vets 39.53
Chris POWER WW 40.24
Greg CLARKE WL 51.35

Veteran 40/44 - 10Km.
1 Celia TEALE 45.09 1 Roger CROWHURST Vets 38.45
2 Kevin FRAZER CCC 40.51
3 Alan BRADLEY WL 42.37
4 Tony TOSCANO WL 48.18
5 Kai AALTO Vets 52.59

Veteran 45/49 - 10Km.
1 Chris HOLZ Mait 48.52 1 Neil PARFITT 36.05
2 Sandra COLE Vets 47.22 2 Nick FLETCHER Vets 36.35
3 Dee DUNCAN WL 51.01 3 Tony BYRNE WL 37.13
4 Trish GUY WL 57.14 4 Tony TSELEMBIS Vets 42.04
5 Vicki WALLACE 61.31 5 John PRICE Wall 42.50
6 Peter ROSSETTI Vets 44.32
7 Rodney HOLZ Mait 45.17
8 Michael WATERS ANL 45.40
9 Paul COOMER Vets 46.39
10 Michael CHERRY Vets 57.22

Veteran 50/54 - 10Km.
1 Sandy GARDINER Vets 55.33 1 Charlie  GLAPIAK WL 45.25
2 Tony BYTHEWAY WL 51.08

Veteran 55/59 - 10Km.
1 Margaret SWARZES KS 45.47 1 Tony SHEPHERD Vets 36.42
2 Lynne MOSTYN WW 53.29 2 Lance ROBERTSON Vets 40.52
3 Manfred VON APPEN KS 47.05
4 Warren BROADBENT 48.57
5 Keith BALL Vets 49.33
6 Dave PULLER WL 49.34
7 Steve QUINN WW 56.50

Veteran 60/64 - 10Km.
1 Judith JOYCE Vets 51.44 1 Robert HOARE Vets 39.53
2 John McLAIN WW 42 .41
3 Paul DUNCOMBE Vets 45.30
4 John SHINDLAIR WW 46.45
5 Pat HUGHES WL 54.00

Veteran 65+ - 10Km.
No starters. 1 Warren HARDY Vets 49.26
2 Jim BEISTY Vets 58.11

3 Ted MORDUE Wind 63.04



